Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the revised Greater 

New York Charter, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the re- 
vised Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one million four hundred and 
fifty-five thousand six hundred and sixteen and 50-too dollars ($1,455,616.50), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be applied to replenish the "Fund for Street and Park Openings," for 
the share of the expense to be borne by The City of New York, in the matter of the 
application of The City of New York relative to acquiring title, wherever the same has

[...]

WINTERNITZ, No. 216 East Seventy-third Street, City: 
Dear Sir-Your proposal of June to, 1903, to furnish labor and material required 

for certain alterations to doctors' quarters at the Metropolitan Hospital, according to 
specifications, for the sum of five hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($597), is accepted, 
and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of Commissioner. 

Yours truly, 
J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, New York City, 
June II, 1903. 

Mr.

[...]

teen (17) syphon jet water closets, 17 cisterns, 17 marble slabs, do all the plumbing, 
supply all plumbing material and labor, tinder the direction of the Supervising Engineer 
and to the satisfaction of the Commissioner of Charities, for the sum of one hundred 
and eighty-seven dollars ($187), you agreeing to do all work according to the specifica-
tions, is accepted, and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 

MORGUE. 
Borough of Brooklyn, New York, June 7, 1903. 

Description of unknown man from foot of Clay street-Age, about sixty-five years ;

[...]

Gentlemen-Your proposal of June it, 1903. to furnish labor and materials to put 

in place one oak wardrobe and one stationary closet and make repairs to safe at Bureau 
of Dependent Children, No. 66 Third avenue, as per specifications, for the sum of two 
hundred and seventy-eight dollars ($278), is accepted, and you are hereby notified to 
proceed with the work. 

By direction of Commissioner. 

Yours truly, 
J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, New York City, 
June II, 1903. 

Mr.

[...]

156 Fifth Avenue, City: 

Gentlemen-Your proposal of June 13, 1903, to furnish the labor and materials 
necessary to change the stairs in the new addition to The New York City Training 
School for Nurses at Blackwell's Island, for the additional sum of four hundred and 
twenty-nine dollars ($429), same to be as follows: 

Wrought iron strings, plates, risers and railing, slate steps and cast-iron posts with 
a wooden hand rail, is accepted, and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly,